PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Churchill Financial LLC	08/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROS Revenue Management, L.P.	
Street Address:	3100 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4775936
Application Number:	10604090
Application Number:	10670989
Application Number:	09919385
Application Number:	09975226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454 202-408-3121 x2348 Phone: Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501955522

Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company** Address Line 1:

1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 241208

PATENT

REEL: 028375 FRAME: 0399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Total Attachments: 3 source=6-14-12 Churhill Financial LLC-PT#page1.tif source=6-14-12 Churhill Financial LLC-PT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028375 FRAME: 0400

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: PROS Revenue Management, L.P.		
Churchill Financial LLC	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3100 Main Street, Suite 990		
Execution Date(s) August 28, 2007			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TEXAS		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 77002		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
○ Other_RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
8	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	SEE SCHEDULE A - ATTACHED		
Additional numbers at	l ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip:			
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:			
Email Address	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	June 14, 2012		
Signature Signature	Date		
Melissa Plumlee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on March 26, 2007 and at Reel 019055, Frame 0790, PROS Revenue Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Churchill Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignce"), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the Patent Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration. Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the Patent Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on Schedule A hereto;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of August 28, 2007.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC.

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name://

1005 Title WO

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Patent	Patent No.	Country	Registration Date
Overbooking System	4,775,936	U.S.A.	October 4, 1998

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Patent Application No.	Country	Published/Filed Date
Method and System for Spot Pricing via Clustering- based Demand Estimation	10/604,090	U.S.A.	June 25, 2003
Method and System for a Selection Optimization Process	10/670,989	U.S.A.	September 25, 2003
System and Method for Analyzing Transaction in an Electronic Exchange	09/919,385	U.S.A.	August 2, 2000
Generic Revenue Management (RM) Data Model for Revenue Management	09/975,226		October 11, 2000

-2-

GSDOCS\1757143

RECORDED: 06/14/2012

PATENT REEL: 028375 FRAME: 0403